Winter Solstice Double                        
Start: 3965 Olga Drive, San Jose, CA                                                
                                                
0.00        L        Olga                        0.03
0.03        R        Hibiscus                0.18
0.21        L        Williams                0.32
0.53        R        Boynton                        0.52
1.05        R        Payne                        0.59
1.64        L        San Tomas                 1.72 
                Aquino/Fenian/Harriet        
3.36        R        McCoy                        0.97
4.33        L        Quito                        2.62
6.95        L        Saratoga/LosGatos        1.88
8.83        L        Los Gatos Blvd                0.21
9.04        R        Kennedy                        3.18
12.22        R        Shannon                        0.70
12.92        L        Hicks                        0.91
13.83        R        Camden                        2.52
16.35        R        Almaden Expwy                2.46
18.81        R        Harry                        0.09
18.90        L        McKean                        6.60
25.50        S        becomes Uvas                1.92
27.42        L        Oak Glen                2.92
30.34        R        stay on Oak Glen        2.51
32.85        R        Sycamore (steep but short)        2.05
34.90        R        Watsonville Rd.                4.12
39.02        L        Hecker Pass Rd. (Hwy 152)        2.84
41.86        R        Santa Teresa                 2.01 
                (watch construction)                
43.87        L        Miller                         0.74
                (pot holes on the descent)        
44.61        R        Christmas Hill Park  Rest Stop 
                Start Century                0.00
44.61        R        Miller                        0.11
44.72        R        Uvas Parkway                 0.33
                (just past levee)                
45.05        S        Becomes 10th                0.39
45.44        R        Princevalle                0.53
45.97        L        Thomas/Luchessa                0.44
46.41        R        Monterey                0.42
46.83        S        Underneath Hwy 101        0.83
47.66        S        Becomes Bolsa Rd.        1.64
49.30        L        Bloomfield                1.58
50.88        R        Frazier Lake                4.00
54.88        L        Shore                        2.61
57.49        S        Fairview                6.81
64.30        L        Santa Ana Valley        7.44
71.74        R        Quien Sabe                3.39
75.13        L        Hwy 25                        22.24
97.37        R        Pinnacles turnoff        2.02
99.39        U        rest stop at Pinnacles store        2.02
101.41        L        Hwy 25                        12.83
114.24        L        Old Airline Rd.                2.13
116.37        L        Cienega Rd.                15.15
131.52        L        stay on Cienega                1.22
132.74        L        Union Rd,                3.60
136.34        R        Hwy 156                        4.18
140.52        L        Hwy 25                        3.68
144.20        R        Shore Rd.                1.22
145.42        L        Frazier Lake                3.99
149.41        L        Bloomfield                1.58
150.99        R        Bolsa Rd.                1.64
152.63        S        becomes Monterey        1.25
153.88        L        Luchessa                0.44
154.32        R        Princevalle                0.53
154.85        L        10th/Uvas Parkway        0.72
155.57        L        Miller                        0.11
155.68        L        Christmas Hill Park  Rest Stop
                End Century                0.00
155.68        L        Miller                        0.74
156.42        R        Santa Teresa                2.01
158.43        L        Hwy 152/Hecker Pass Rd        1.51
159.94        R        Burchell Rd                2.55
162.49        R        Watsonville Rd.                2.18
164.67        L        Uvas Rd                        9.76
174.43        S        becomes McKean                6.60
181.03        R        Harry                        0.09
181.12        L        Almaden Expwy                2.46
183.58        L        Camden                        2.52
186.10        L        Hicks                        0.91
187.01        R        Shannon                        2.58
189.59        veer L        to stay on Shannon        0.79
190.38        L        Los Gatos Blvd.                0.61
190.99        R        Los Gatos/Saratoga        1.88
192.87        R        Quito                        2.62
195.49        R        McCoy                        0.97
196.46        L        Harriet/Fenian/San Tomas Aquino                                                                                1.72
198.18        R        Payne                        0.59
198.77        L        Boynton                        0.52
199.29        L        Williams                0.32
199.61        R        Hibiscus                0.18
199.79        L        Olga                        0.03
199.82        R        finish
